## Harren Equity Partners' Portfolio Company Velosio Awarded Microsoft US Partner Of The Year Accolades



CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA, July 24, 2023: Harren Equity Partners portfolio company **Velosio**, the premier cloud applications partner for midmarket companies, is thrilled to announce its remarkable achievements in the 2023 Microsoft Partner of the Year Awards, securing recognition in four distinct categories.

Velosio was announced as the 2023 US Dynamics 365 Business Central Partner of the Year and one of two finalists for the same award worldwide. Velosio was also awarded the 2023 Indirect Provider Partner of the Year and a finalist for Dynamics 365 Service Partner of the Year.

The Microsoft Partner of the Year Awards celebrates the exceptional contributions made by Microsoft partners in delivering outstanding Microsoft-based applications, services, and devices throughout the past year.

Bob Knott, CEO of Velosio, expressed his pride, stating, "Today, our clients and the Velosio team should stand tall. These awards reflect the diligent work, innovative thinking, and expertise that empower our clients to take full advantage of the Microsoft cloud."

Knott emphasized Velosio's approach, stating, "Our success stems from adopting a holistic view of our clients' businesses. We go beyond implementing ERP or CRM systems; we understand their long-term objectives and leverage the entire Microsoft platform to craft solutions that propel their success. Through data analytics, designing optimal data architectures, system integration, industry-specific applications, and generative AI, we empower our clients to transform their technology investments into a competitive advantage."

Joseph Longo, founder and executive chairman of the board, expressed his excitement, stating, "As a founder and board member of Velosio, I am thrilled to witness the momentum that leads to national and global accolades like these. For 30 years, our clients have relied on us to swiftly guide them towards the right solutions, minimize investment risks, and create a tailored technology platform that sets them apart. That is our mission, and we remain committed to delivering on that promise."

For more information, please contact Lee Monahan (<u>ljm@harrenequity.com</u>) at Harren Equity Partners.

